

REVISED

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.1-2 In ORIGINAL SUIT No.5/2003

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For exemption/direction and for rejection of plaint and office report)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. A. Rohan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to file the reply.

(SARITA PUROHIT)
Sr.P.A.(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER