

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-2 in in ORIGINAL SUIT NO.5/2003

STATE OF A.P.

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Defendant(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption/direction and for rejection of Plaint and office report )

Date: 05/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.M.R.Srinivas, Adv.  
Mrs.D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.F.S.Nariman, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Anil B.Diwan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.S.S.Javali, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.  
Mr.MOhan V.Katarki, Adv.  
Mr.A.Rohen Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Amit Kr.Chawla, Adv.  
Mr.Ranbir, Adv.  
Mr.Shambhu, Adv.

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.  
Mr.Navin Prakash, Adv.  
For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let the Defendants file their written statements, if any, within two weeks.

List on 9.2.2009 for framing of issues.

I.A.Nos.1 & 2 are disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master