

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT No. 5 of 2003

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Sudershan Reddy, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil V. Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. A. Rohan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. G.E. Hahanwati, S.G.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERWritten statement of the Karnataka State has been filed today.
Three weeks' time is granted to the State of A.P. for replication. Four
weeks' time is granted to the Union of India to file reply. List the matter after
four weeks.(Sushma Batra)
Sr. P.A.(Veera Verma)
Court Master