

|  
IT E M NO.47

COUR T NO.1

SECT I O N I I I A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

O R I G I N A L S U I T No.5 of 2003

S T A T E O F A . P .

P l a i n t i f f ( s )

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F K A R N A T A K A & A N R .  
(With office report )

D e f e n d a n t ( s )

Date: 09/04 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E T H E C H I E F J U S T I C E  
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . S A T H A S I V A M

For Plaintiff(s) Mr.D.Sudarshan Reddy, Sr.Adv.  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. M.Srinivas, Adv.

For Defendant(s) Mr.Fali S.Nariman, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.  
Mr. Mohan V.Katarki, Adv.  
Mr.Shambu Prasad Singh, Adv.  
Mr.A.Rohen Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after six weeks for framing of issues.

Replication/ rejoinder may be filed in the meantime.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master