

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT 5/2003

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

- HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
- HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S.CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P.Raval, ASG
M/s WA Quadri, Smt. R.Malhotra,
DS Mahra, Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Advs.

- Mr. F.S.Nariman, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. Mohan V.Katarki, Adv.
- Mr. Subash Sharma
- Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The documents produced by the State of Karnataka be taken on record.

Mr. Sunil Thomas, Registrar, is permitted to take evidence in this case and he may take all preliminary steps. The parties may appear before the Registrar and make admissions and denial towards the documents.

List in the end of July 2010.

(Meera Hemant)
Asstt. Registrar

(Veera Verma)
Asstt. Registrar