

LITEM NO.3

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 5 of 2003

STATE OF A.P.

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Defendant(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/04/2011 This Suit was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V. Pattabhiram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Katarki, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Saima Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties. In the light of their submissions, time to complete recording of evidence in the present suit is extended by another three months. Matter shall now be listed before the Court after expiry of the said period.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER