

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.5 OF 2003

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudharsa Reddy, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nives, Adv.  
Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. F.S.Nariman,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Mohan V.Katarki.Adv.  
Mr.Subhash Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties informed that the relevant evidence has already been recorded and prayed that the matter be posted for hearing.

List after eight weeks on non-miscellaneous day.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master