

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.5 OF 2003

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Sudhershnan Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Srinivas, Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. F.S.Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Javali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office Report shows that evidence of parties
has already been recorded.Looking to the question of law projected, we
direct that this matter be listed in the second week of
May, 2012 to enable us to fix the date of hearing.(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master