

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.1
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XVII-A

Original Suit No.5/2003

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Defendant(s)

Date : 01-09-2022 This Suit was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Girish Chowdary, Adv.
Mr. Gibran Naushad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prabhuling K. Navadgi, AG, Karnataka
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Ld. ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Ms. Aakansha Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, learned counsel for the plaintiff - State of Andhra Pradesh seeking adjournment in the matter.

Mr. Nazki, learned counsel, submits that if access is given to the record, he will have the relevant documents photocopied and prepare paperbooks for the facility of the Court as well as learned counsel appearing for the parties, so that matter can be taken up on the next occasion.

Let the needful be done by 5th September, 2022.

List the matter on 6th September, 2022.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER